H \$40.00 44708;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enaltus, LLC		01/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDALTUS, LLC	
Street Address:	944 College Park Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Summerville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29486	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4470828	ASKDERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.873.8500

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Taylor/Arnall Golden Gregory

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Scott E. Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASKDERM_assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006539 FRAME: 0760

900483005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enaltus, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, having an address of 5550 W. Executive Drive, Suite 230, Tampa, Florida 33609 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> ASKDERM Registration No. 4470828

<u>Date of Registration</u> January 21, 2014

WHEREAS, MedAltus LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 944 College Park Rd. Suite B, Summerville, South Carolina 29486 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks. This Assignment includes rights of protection and enforcement to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection as may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS that it has the right to grant such rights to said marks and that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Enaltus, LLC

Printed Name:

Title:

Dated effective as of January 8, 2019

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF County OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of January, 2019, by Jeff Thompson of Enaltus, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, on behalf of the company.

Personally Known

Produced Identification Type and # of ID_____

(Signature of Notary)

(Name of Notary Typed, Stamped, or Printed)

Notary Public, State of Georgia

SHIPLEY A PIOSE EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 29, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006539 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 01/28/2019